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A INCOME / DEBT ORIENTED SCHEMES
(i) Liquid/ Money Market

DSP Liquidity Fund -  43.73      -  -  -  64.21        16,259.22  1,932.90  -   715.54      -  -  -  -  -  38.76      282.76     5.94     -  75.11      -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   0.82   -  -  -  80.22        1,740.75    3.02   -  866.10      -   -  -  -  -  31.09        152.06     -     -  74.93      22,367.19    
DSP Overnight Fund -  321.06     -  -  -  36.31        1,619.91    11.46      -   401.50      -  -  -  -  -  9.66        73.91      14.69   -  5.44        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   0.26   -  -  -  7.18          520.88      -     -  56.90        -   -  -  -  -  2.84          38.04      0.93   -  5.96        3,126.94      
DSP Savings Fund -  118.47     -  -  -  4.74          5,018.65    961.71     -   127.22      -  -  -  -  -  1.84        40.92      65.56   -  9.40        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  17.30        833.41      0.28   -  412.08      -   -  -  -  -  8.87          7.58        3.27   -  38.76      7,670.05      

(a) Sub-Total 0.00 483.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.25 22897.78 2906.08 0.00 1244.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.27 397.60 86.18 0.00 89.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.70 3095.04 3.30 0.00 1335.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.81 197.68 4.21 0.00 119.65 33164.19
(ii) Gilt

DSP Gilt Fund -  176.41     -  -  -  48.01        269.99      -          -   173.50      -  -  -  -  -  23.86      313.15     2.00     -  34.13      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  19.37        125.03      7.86   -  128.65      -   -  -  -  -  5.88          1.71        -     -  13.26      1,342.81      
DSP 10Y G-Sec Fund -  8.00        -  -  -  4.99          3.34          -          -   7.58          -  -  -  -  -  2.13        0.00        -       -  0.99        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  1.94          6.18          -     -  15.40        -   -  -  -  -  0.64          0.01        -     -  1.36        52.55           

(b) Sub-Total 0.00 184.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.00 273.33 0.00 0.00 181.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.98 313.15 2.00 0.00 35.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.32 131.21 7.86 0.00 144.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.52 1.72 0.00 0.00 14.62 1395.35
(iii) FMP

DSP FMP - Series 264-60M-17D -  0.64        -  -  -  0.62          6.42          -          -   9.79          -  -  -  -  -  0.09        -          -       -  0.42        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.12          26.54        -     -  7.34          -   -  -  -  -  0.04          -          -     -  0.78        52.79           
DSP FMP Series 267 - 1246 Days -  0.51        -  -  -  0.98          449.18      -          -   79.59        -  -  -  -  -  0.30        6.65        -       -  3.58        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  1.16          70.34        -     -  78.34        -   -  -  -  -  0.41          1.21        -     -  14.16      706.42         
DSP FMP Series 270 - 1144 Days -  0.15        -  -  -  0.50          95.87        -          -   36.56        -  -  -  -  -  0.10        18.30      -       -  0.61        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.31          17.58        -     -  20.90        -   -  -  -  -  0.07          -          -     -  0.87        191.81         
DSP FMP Series 268 - 1281 Days -  0.11        -  -  -  0.35          70.87        -          -   14.08        -  -  -  -  -  0.08        2.48        -       -  3.01        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.37          18.63        -     -  19.10        -   -  -  -  -  0.17          0.06        -     -  1.01        130.32         

(c) Sub-Total 0.00 1.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 622.35 0.00 0.00 140.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.57 27.43 0.00 0.00 7.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.96 133.09 0.00 0.00 125.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.69 1.27 0.00 0.00 16.81 1081.34
(iv) Debt (assured return)

Scheme names 
 (d) Sub-Total

(v) Infrastructure Debt Funds
Scheme names 

 (e) Sub-Total
(vi) Other Debt Schemes

DSP Banking & PSU Debt Fund -  157.40     -  -  -  13.09        3,095.77    30.48      -   169.54      -  -  -  -  -  4.61        14.02      1.27     -  8.53        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  13.30        257.56      -     -  375.81      -   -  -  -  -  3.92          4.61        -     -  16.39      4,166.30      
DSP Strategic Bond Fund -  109.38     -  -  -  13.08        355.90      -          -   299.21      -  -  -  -  -  4.51        22.73      -       -  9.58        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  10.51        218.79      17.93 -  299.42      -   -  -  -  -  3.00          38.84      1.57   -  14.55      1,419.01      
DSP Regular Savings Fund -  1.20        -  -  -  5.73          2.15          -          -   8.86          -  -  -  -  -  3.49        -          -       -  3.21        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  27.84        13.36        -     -  89.78        -   -  -  -  -  7.02          1.36        -     -  15.86      179.86         
DSP Floater Fund -  116.57     -  -  -  3.24          76.51        -          -   151.05      -  -  -  -  -  2.20        7.04        -       -  3.25        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  6.12          85.73        -     -  51.88        -   -  -  -  -  2.48          0.89        -     -  13.20      520.14         

DSP Nifty SDL Plus G-Sec Jun 2028 30:70 Index Fund
-  19.88      -  -  -  4.20          1,185.63    -          -   331.88      -  -  -  -  -  1.11        27.32      -       -  21.04      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.22          251.77      -     -  204.79      -   -  -  -  -  0.27          1.28        -     -  4.99        2,056.38      

DSP Nifty SDL Plus G-Sec Sep 2027 50:50 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  0.66          9.94          -          -   26.65        -  -  -  -  -  0.50        9.23        -       -  3.88        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.60          10.65        -     -  24.55        -   -  -  -  -  0.20          -          -     -  0.81        87.68           
DSP Low Duration Fund -  61.68      -  -  -  13.31        3,658.43    891.64     -   317.60      -  -  -  -  -  4.92        18.30      16.65   -  12.34      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  33.90        977.11      -     -  333.17      -   -  -  -  -  18.15        9.42        1.12   -  36.73      6,404.47      
DSP CRISIL-IBX 50:50 Gilt Plus SDL - April 2033 Index Fund-  -          -  -  -  2.62          48.29        -          -   148.25      -  -  -  -  -  0.94        10.01      -       -  9.22        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  1.80          8.27          -     -  87.50        -   -  -  -  -  0.41          0.01        -     -  5.83        323.15         
DSP Ultra Short Fund -  26.91      -  -  -  17.30        806.98      969.12     -   201.33      -  -  -  -  -  7.10        65.78      19.97   -  13.79      -  -  -  -  -  0.01   0.00   -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  103.91      852.29      10.18 -  758.51      -   -  -  -  -  45.61        56.22      26.45 -  144.48     4,125.94      
DSP Corporate Bond Fund -  67.22      -  -  -  6.30          1,436.64    3.09        -   163.37      -  -  -  -  -  2.76        39.91      1.32     -  12.57      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  7.28          432.65      5.15   -  498.50      -   -  -  -  -  2.45          13.32      -     -  47.17      2,739.70      
DSP Credit Risk Fund -  3.40        -  -  -  2.30          0.58          -          -   59.49        -  -  -  -  -  1.06        -          -       -  0.56        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  19.03        29.17        -     -  82.98        -   -  -  -  -  5.79          0.09        -     -  4.11        208.56         
DSP Short Term Fund -  258.57     -  -  -  14.03        2,555.16    65.86      -   343.00      -  -  -  -  -  4.23        58.11      1.42     -  9.36        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  18.43        125.28      8.54   -  396.98      -   -  -  -  -  7.18          19.08      0.63   -  28.83      3,914.69      
DSP Bond Fund -  1.06        -  -  -  4.10          32.64        -          -   29.82        -  -  -  -  -  2.29        17.12      1.02     -  2.35        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  9.98          94.50        -     -  118.41      -   -  -  -  -  3.44          0.07        -     -  2.34        319.14         

(f) Sub-Total -  823.26     -  -  -  99.95        13,264.60  1,960.18  -   2,250.06    -  -  -  -  -  39.71      289.58     41.64   -  109.70     -  -  -  -  -  0.01   0.00   -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  254.92      3,357.12    41.80 -  3,322.29    -   -  -  -  -  99.92        145.20     29.77 -  335.30     26,465.02    
Grand Sub-Total (a+b+c+d+e+f) -  1,492.33  -  -  -  260.65      37,058.06  4,866.26  -   3,815.42    -  -  -  -  -  116.53     1,027.76  129.82  -  242.38     -  -  -  -  -  0.04   0.00   -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   1.08   -  -  -  382.90      6,716.46    52.96 -  4,927.09    -   -  -  -  -  149.93      345.88     33.98 -  486.38     62,105.90    

B GROWTH / EQUITY ORIENTED SCHEMES
(i) ELSS

DSP ELSS Tax Saver Fund -  24.92      -  -  -  2,589.22    0.90          -          -   238.81      -  -  -  -  -  1,787.11  0.06        -       -  67.79      -  -  -  -  -  4.24   -     -  -  0.30 -  -  -  -  -  1.78   -  -  -  0.00 -   -     -  -  -  7,559.43    11.38        -     -  1,031.61    -   -  -  -  -  3,806.09   3.72        -     -  279.43     17,406.78    
(a) Sub-Total -  24.92      -  -  -  2,589.22    0.90          -          -   238.81      -  -  -  -  -  1,787.11  0.06        -       -  67.79      -  -  -  -  -  4.24   -     -  -  0.30 -  -  -  -  -  1.78   -  -  -  0.00 -   -     -  -  -  7,559.43    11.38        -     -  1,031.61    -   -  -  -  -  3,806.09   3.72        -     -  279.43     17,406.78    

(ii) Others
DSP Small Cap Fund -  101.07     -  -  -  1,904.11    208.53      -          -   991.54      -  -  -  -  -  806.34     5.28        -       -  166.14     -  -  -  -  -  3.53   -     -  -  0.23 -  -  -  -  -  2.69   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  6,678.35    235.70      -     -  2,601.50    -   -  -  -  -  2,813.25   39.02      -     -  407.69     16,964.97    
DSP Midcap Fund -  134.97     -  -  -  1,321.27    238.32      -          -   1,022.73    -  -  -  -  -  589.28     7.36        -       -  126.76     -  -  -  -  -  3.43   -     -  -  0.32 -  -  -  -  -  2.74   -  -  -  0.04 -   -     -  -  -  7,605.08    400.49      -     -  4,465.70    -   -  -  -  -  3,052.69   88.86      -     -  669.89     19,729.94    
DSP Nifty Top 10 Equal Weight Index Fund -  5.22        -  -  -  31.57        316.48      55.64      -   374.20      -  -  -  -  -  16.70      28.16      -       -  21.81      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  77.99        108.16      -     -  326.91      -   -  -  -  -  27.62        17.88      -     -  38.85      1,447.18      
DSP Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund -  124.65     -  -  -  57.73        219.45      -          -   267.35      -  -  -  -  -  22.79      22.05      -       -  52.76      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  0.07 -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  367.48      396.53      -     -  1,677.90    -   -  -  -  -  124.66      35.67      -     -  298.08     3,667.17      
DSP Equity Savings Fund -  414.24     -  -  -  18.95        462.08      -          -   916.14      -  -  -  -  -  8.00        80.10      -       -  52.53      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  69.38        417.47      -     -  1,249.29    -   -  -  -  -  24.52        61.05      -     -  130.15     3,903.90      
DSP Value Fund -  138.86     -  -  -  59.88        10.72        -          -   119.74      -  -  -  -  -  29.92      2.06        -       -  19.99      -  -  -  -  -  0.07   -     -  -  0.01 -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  -   -   0.74   -  -  -  231.08      58.12        -     -  396.44      -   -  -  -  -  87.83        6.95        -     -  62.15      1,224.59      
DSP Nifty Smallcap250 Quality 50 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  65.73        39.93        -          -   41.13        -  -  -  -  -  52.90      1.70        -       -  10.99      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  23.90        2.25          -     -  27.53        -   -  -  -  -  11.61        2.53        -     -  4.27        284.48         
DSP Multicap Fund -  3.26        -  -  -  44.24        4.21          -          -   34.89        -  -  -  -  -  33.20      1.01        -       -  11.04      -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -     -  -  0.10 -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  699.53      157.84      -     -  889.06      -   -  -  -  -  440.91      22.85      -     -  302.86     2,645.01      
DSP Focused Fund -  118.59     -  -  -  119.87      33.67        -          -   225.59      -  -  -  -  -  37.58      5.30        -       -  7.81        -  -  -  -  -  0.14   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.20   -  -  -  0.02 -   -     -  -  -  805.95      83.09        -     -  895.59      -   -  -  -  -  235.42      4.55        2.16   -  91.56      2,667.09      
DSP Nifty Next 50 Index Fund -  1.37        -  -  -  231.97      129.05      -          -   298.50      -  -  -  -  -  175.47     1.32        -       -  23.90      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  72.14        48.41        -     -  144.74      -   -  -  -  -  25.74        1.13        -     -  11.87      1,165.63      
DSP Business Cycle Fund -  50.95      -  -  -  9.52          4.34          -          -   20.97        -  -  -  -  -  5.44        2.92        -       -  5.03        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  219.05      73.74        -     -  525.90      -   -  -  -  -  114.77      9.98        2.06   -  140.62     1,185.31      

DSP Large & Mid Cap Fund -  58.27      -  -  -  616.04      249.62      -          -   1,574.91    -  -  -  -  -  241.89     102.70     -       -  151.22     -  -  -  -  -  1.07   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.80   -  -  -  0.03 -   0.80   -  -  -  4,174.26    1,053.52    -     -  6,125.84    -   -  -  -  -  1,626.06   124.58     -     -  766.75     16,868.36    
DSP Nifty Midcap 150 Quality 50 Index Fund -  51.84      -  -  -  40.65        102.37      -          -   132.24      -  -  -  -  -  22.83      2.45        -       -  14.00      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  21.36        19.37        -     -  54.54        -   -  -  -  -  8.20          2.39        -     -  9.91        482.17         
DSP Healthcare Fund -  70.55      -  -  -  231.90      135.46      -          -   400.01      -  -  -  -  -  134.24     0.47        -       -  28.62      -  -  -  -  -  0.03   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.10   -  -  -  -   -   0.42   -  -  -  591.93      161.55      -     -  1,008.81    -   -  -  -  -  228.58      15.56      -     -  151.79     3,160.01      
DSP Banking & Financial Services Fund -  36.58      -  -  -  29.30        42.15        -          -   143.50      -  -  -  -  -  17.81      1.87        -       -  11.87      -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  209.03      110.25      -     -  645.64      -   -  -  -  -  116.82      32.07      -     -  153.56     1,550.43      
DSP India T.I.G.E.R. Fund -  52.66      -  -  -  257.59      62.43        -          -   312.24      -  -  -  -  -  121.79     4.23        -       -  37.88      -  -  -  -  -  1.58   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.48   -  -  -  -   -   1.62   -  -  -  1,796.15    215.73      -     -  1,710.03    -   -  -  -  -  551.00      36.90      -     -  299.45     5,461.77      
DSP Quant Fund -  54.01      -  -  -  64.88        96.59        -          -   180.84      -  -  -  -  -  24.88      2.81        -       -  8.55        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  136.11      76.09        -     -  205.79      -   -  -  -  -  43.96        2.44        -     -  23.67      920.63         
DSP Large Cap Fund -  77.09      -  -  -  268.41      345.48      109.26     -   673.28      -  -  -  -  -  89.68      185.08     -       -  55.40      -  -  -  -  -  1.10   -     -  -  0.00 -  -  -  -  -  0.42   -  -  -  0.05 -   6.43   -  -  -  1,981.88    384.17      -     -  2,031.45    -   -  -  -  -  547.44      63.07      -     -  239.80     7,059.49      
DSP Nifty IT Index Fund -  1.44        -  -  -  2.19          0.66          -          -   3.60          -  -  -  -  -  1.58        -          -       -  0.96        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.17          0.51          -     -  10.43        -   -  -  -  -  1.71          0.02        -     -  2.89        28.15           
DSP Nifty Bank Index Fund -  8.81        -  -  -  10.39        0.44          -          -   7.91          -  -  -  -  -  7.25        0.71        -       -  1.30        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  5.60          0.06          -     -  7.58          -   -  -  -  -  2.88          1.76        -     -  1.83        56.51           
DSP BSE Sensex Next 30 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  3.35          0.00          -          -   1.91          -  -  -  -  -  2.05        -          -       -  0.15        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.17          0.01          -     -  1.53          -   -  -  -  -  1.75          0.00        -     -  0.40        13.33           
DSP Flexi Cap Fund -  69.83      -  -  -  605.32      118.58      -          -   772.55      -  -  -  -  -  241.88     26.80      -       -  109.04     -  -  -  -  -  0.82   -     -  -  0.05 -  -  -  -  -  0.48   -  -  -  0.01 -   0.32   -  -  -  3,643.04    430.38      -     -  4,126.38    -   -  -  -  -  1,336.00   112.47     -     -  701.18     12,295.13    
DSP Arbitrage Fund -  132.78     -  -  -  11.95        2,887.91    -          -   1,792.11    -  -  -  -  -  4.06        94.08      -       -  37.98      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  33.00        436.00      -     -  1,015.12    -   -  -  -  -  7.21          21.72      -     -  82.07      6,555.99      
DSP Nifty 50 Equal Weight Index Fund -  1.37        -  -  -  354.40      373.87      51.56      -   438.34      -  -  -  -  -  189.12     27.45      -       -  49.53      -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  -   -   0.59   -  -  -  181.35      90.38        -     -  521.84      -   -  -  -  -  63.29        14.54      -     -  36.65      2,394.36      
DSP Natural Resources and New Energy Fund -  2.84        -  -  -  315.10      8.03          -          -   130.06      -  -  -  -  -  171.43     0.98        -       -  21.24      -  -  -  -  -  0.16   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.10   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  315.01      49.53        -     -  271.14      -   -  -  -  -  135.21      8.41        -     -  51.15      1,480.39      
DSP Nifty 50 Index Fund -  13.85      -  -  -  137.18      158.51      3.76        -   243.91      -  -  -  -  -  71.22      4.60        -       -  25.91      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  61.82        35.45        -     -  90.62        -   -  -  -  -  22.90        1.73        -     -  9.58        881.03         
DSP Nifty Healthcare Index Fund -  0.26        -  -  -  2.82          -            -          -   1.51          -  -  -  -  -  2.57        -          -       -  0.54        -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.11          0.02          -     -  2.61          -   -  -  -  -  1.27          0.04        -     -  0.40        14.16           
DSP Nifty500 Flexicap Quality 30 Index Fund -  -          -  -  -  6.57          1.04          -          -   8.92          -  -  -  -  -  4.52        4.13        -       -  2.57        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  22.82        1.34          -     -  23.05        -   -  -  -  -  9.67          0.53        -     -  4.70        89.86           
DSP Nifty Private Bank Index Fund -  1.16        -  -  -  1.31          8.98          -          -   21.46        -  -  -  -  -  1.32        0.06        -       -  0.41        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  2.01          2.61          -     -  4.08          -   -  -  -  -  0.67          0.01        -     -  0.98        45.06           

(b) Sub-Total -  1,726.53  -  -  -  6,824.19    6,258.89    220.22     -   11,152.07  -  -  -  -  -  3,127.74  615.67     -       -  1,055.93  -  -  -  -  -  11.99 -     -  -  0.77 -  -  -  -  -  8.17   -  -  -  0.15 -   10.93 -  -  -  30,031.74  5,048.78    -     -  31,057.04  -   -  -  -  -  11,663.63 728.71     4.22   -  4,694.74  1,14,242.11 
Grand Sub-Total (a+b) -  1,751.44  -  -  -  9,413.41    6,259.79    220.22     -   11,390.88  -  -  -  -  -  4,914.85  615.73     -       -  1,123.72  -  -  -  -  -  16.23 -     -  -  1.07 -  -  -  -  -  9.94   -  -  -  0.16 -   10.93 -  -  -  37,591.16  5,060.16    -     -  32,088.65  -   -  -  -  -  15,469.72 732.43     4.22   -  4,974.17  1,31,648.89 

C BALANCED SCHEMES
(i) Balanced schemes

DSP Multi Asset Allocation Fund -  140.33     -  -  -  79.72        273.06      -          -   440.33      -  -  -  -  -  43.86      24.93      -       -  42.17      -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  471.61      341.36      0.58   -  2,503.77    -   -  -  -  -  241.83      71.67      0.29   -  609.67     5,285.20      
DSP Aggressive Hybrid Fund -  120.70     -  -  -  216.22      138.79      0.06        -   420.40      -  -  -  -  -  82.90      16.87      -       -  60.74      -  -  -  -  -  0.25   -     -  -  0.89 -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  0.09 -   -     -  -  -  1,809.56    511.61      -     -  6,425.20    -   -  -  -  -  720.69      76.29      -     -  1,392.22  11,993.53    

Grand Sub-Total -  261.03     -  -  -  295.93      411.85      0.06        -   860.74      -  -  -  -  -  126.76     41.80      -       -  102.91     -  -  -  -  -  0.26   -     -  -  0.89 -  -  -  -  -  0.05   -  -  -  0.09 -   -     -  -  -  2,281.17    852.97      0.58   -  8,928.97    -   -  -  -  -  962.53      147.96     0.29   -  2,001.89  17,278.73    

D EXCHANGE TRADED FUND
(i) GOLD ETF

DSP Gold ETF -  1.61        -  -  -  -            77.77        -          -   1,188.11    -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          1,267.49      
(a) Sub-Total -  1.61        -  -  -  -            77.77        -          -   1,188.11    -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          1,267.49      

(ii) Other ETFs 
DSP Nifty500 Flexicap Quality 30 ETF -  4.08        -  -  -  -            0.68          -          -   4.93          -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          9.69            
DSP Nifty PSU Bank ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            24.47        -          -   191.00      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          215.47         
DSP BSE Sensex ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            1.79          -          -   7.00          -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          8.79            
DSP Nifty Healthcare ETF -  1.64        -  -  -  -            0.01          -          -   9.38          -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          11.02           
DSP Silver ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            68.05        -          -   1,372.67    -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          1,440.71      
DSP Nifty 50 ETF -  6.63        -  -  -  -            0.07          -          -   154.56      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          161.26         
DSP Nifty 1D Rate Liquid ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            120.31      -          -   252.76      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          373.06         
DSP Nifty IT ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            0.30          -          -   42.36        -  -  -  -  -  -          0.10        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          42.76           
DSP Nifty Bank ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            0.68          -          -   737.52      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          738.20         
DSP BSE Sensex Next 30 ETF -  1.73        -  -  -  -            0.54          -          -   35.81        -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          38.08           
DSP Nifty Top 10 Equal Weight ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            8.10          -          -   791.76      -  -  -  -  -  -          0.15        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          800.01         
DSP BSE Liquid Rate ETF -  -          -  -  -  -            -            -          -   2,064.06    -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          2,064.06      
DSP MSCI India ETF -  1.00        -  -  -  -            -            -          -   0.29          -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          1.29            
DSP Nifty Private Bank ETF -  55.53      -  -  -  -            0.94          -          -   390.26      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          446.72         
DSP Nifty Midcap 150 Quality 50 ETF -  0.72        -  -  -  -            0.35          -          -   104.08      -  -  -  -  -  -          -          -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          105.15         
DSP NIFTY 50 EQUAL WEIGHT ETF -  0.84        -  -  -  -            14.67        -          -   891.53      -  -  -  -  -  -          0.01        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          907.06         

(b) Sub-Total -  72.18      -  -  -  -            240.96      -          -   7,049.95    -  -  -  -  -  -          0.25        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          7,363.35      
Grand Sub-Total (a+b) -  73.79      -  -  -  -            318.73      -          -   8,238.06    -  -  -  -  -  -          0.25        -       -  -          -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  -            -            -     -  -            -   -  -  -  -  -           -          -     -  -          8,630.83      

E FUND OF FUNDS INVESTING OVERSEAS
(i) Fund of funds investing overseas

DSP Global Clean Energy Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  40.66      -  -  -  3.23          0.03          -          -   24.16        -  -  -  -  -  1.40        -          -       -  0.51        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  6.63          4.59          -     -  20.46        -   -  -  -  -  1.93          0.02        -     -  3.09        106.72         
DSP World Mining Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  35.99      -  -  -  17.33        1.17          -          -   18.59        -  -  -  -  -  7.58        0.05        -       -  1.16        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  18.02        16.60        -     -  46.45        -   -  -  -  -  6.22          0.45        -     -  1.52        171.13         
DSP World Gold Mining Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  16.81      -  -  -  82.98        218.73      -          -   480.65      -  -  -  -  -  30.61      4.35        -       -  22.14      -  -  -  -  -  0.15   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.12   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  159.55      62.80        -     -  384.58      -   -  -  -  -  51.21        2.93        -     -  30.01      1,547.63      
DSP Global Innovation Overseas Equity Omni FoF -  12.96      -  -  -  85.09        14.57        -          -   133.25      -  -  -  -  -  38.02      -          -       -  5.89        -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  457.07      15.57        -     -  178.17      -   -  -  -  -  202.06      3.04        -     -  26.53      1,172.24      
DSP US Specific Equity Omni FoF -  156.80     -  -  -  91.60        48.16        -          -   170.67      -  -  -  -  -  34.90      0.05        -       -  10.60      -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.01   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  193.72      44.34        -     -  247.36      -   -  -  -  -  53.28        0.48        -     -  17.62      1,069.60      
DSP US Specific Debt Passive FoF -  17.73      -  -  -  0.69          35.63        -          -   7.53          -  -  -  -  -  0.40        -          -       -  0.04        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  0.40          1.34          -     -  0.86          -   -  -  -  -  0.12          -          -     -  0.05        64.79           

Grand Sub-Total -  280.96     -  -  -  280.92      318.30      -          -   834.85      -  -  -  -  -  112.92     4.45        -       -  40.33      -  -  -  -  -  0.16   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.14   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  835.39      145.24      -     -  877.87      -   -  -  -  -  314.83      6.92        -     -  78.82      4,132.11      

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) -  3,859.55  -  -  -  10,250.92  44,366.74  5,086.54  -   25,139.96  -  -  -  -  -  5,271.05  1,689.98  129.82  -  1,509.34  -  -  -  -  -  16.69 0.00   -  -  1.96 -  -  -  -  -  10.14 -  -  -  0.25 -   12.01 -  -  -  41,090.62  12,774.83  53.54 -  46,822.59  -   -  -  -  -  16,897.00 1,233.19  38.49 -  7,541.26  2,23,796.46 

F Fund of Funds Scheme (Domestic)
DSP Income Plus Arbitrage Omni FoF -  1.15        -  -  -  4.03          1,433.82    -          -   235.85      -  -  -  -  -  1.55        20.44      -       -  2.54        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  11.38        106.14      -     -  87.32        -   -  -  -  -  3.26          1.55        -     -  9.31        1,918.34      
DSP Silver ETF Fund of Fund -  -          -  -  -  18.35        15.82        -          -   48.28        -  -  -  -  -  12.34      0.02        -       -  12.91      -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  -     -  -  -  -   -   0.36   -  -  -  57.45        26.42        -     -  194.32      -   -  -  -  -  24.15        3.19        -     -  44.46      458.09         
DSP Gold ETF Fund of Fund -  18.06      -  -  -  28.12        16.09        -          -   33.66        -  -  -  -  -  18.77      0.04        -       -  6.64        -  -  -  -  -  -     -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   -     -  -  -  33.56        8.44          -     -  63.12        -   -  -  -  -  13.24        6.00        -     -  15.54      261.28         

Grand Sub-Total -  19.21      -  -  -  50.50        1,465.73    -          -   317.79      -  -  -  -  -  32.66      20.50      -       -  22.09      -  -  -  -  -  0.02   -     -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -  0.00   -  -  -  -   -   0.36   -  -  -  102.39      141.00      -     -  344.76      -   -  -  -  -  40.65        10.74      -     -  69.32      2,637.72      

T30 : Top 30 cities as identified by AMFI Category of Investor
B30 : Other than T30  1 : Retail Investor 

2 : Corporates
I : Contribution of sponsor and its associates in AAUM 3 : Banks/FIs
II : Contribution of other than sponsor and its associates in AAUM 4 : FIIs/FPIs

5 : High Networth Individuals

I I I I III

Through Associate Distributors Through Non - Associate Distributors

I

T30

IIIIII

Scheme Category/ Scheme Name T30

II II

Through Direct Plan 
DSP Mutual Fund: Average Assets Under Management (AAUM) as on 30.11.2025 (All figures in Rs. Crore)
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1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 0.14 0.76 11.37 0.38 0.15 0.00 0.07 12.87 0.00
2 Andhra Pradesh 218.27 165.14 2172.47 278.06 42.58 0.48 16.84 2893.84 46.33
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0.16 0.67 29.16 3.42 0.13 0.01 0.03 33.56 0.21
4 Assam 35.10 153.44 1012.61 99.53 17.59 0.14 4.63 1323.05 5.05
5 Bihar 7.62 168.36 1434.67 129.29 31.02 0.40 4.60 1775.98 7.53
6 Chandigarh 4.71 47.84 513.28 52.55 7.92 0.24 44.37 670.92 9.92
7 Chhattisgarh 23.46 72.95 1163.52 197.40 21.62 0.34 6.80 1486.10 12.27
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 0.23 13.18 50.10 6.11 1.34 0.00 0.09 71.05 0.11
9 Daman and Diu 0.05 0.43 23.89 2.24 0.13 0.00 0.00 26.74 0.02

10 Goa 25.87 86.72 1318.07 201.58 13.56 0.08 7.21 1653.09 5.78
11 Gujarat 1440.34 1084.02 12178.71 1620.24 255.71 3.32 167.25 16749.60 102.95
12 Haryana 1293.28 1609.56 4135.58 390.20 111.63 2.40 79.25 7621.90 322.92
13 Himachal Pradesh 10.98 10.13 231.47 17.09 4.38 0.19 1.82 276.06 3.03
14 Jammu and Kashmir 1.01 1.93 107.54 6.10 2.19 0.05 1.39 120.20 0.65
15 Jharkhand 26.59 55.36 1772.71 299.73 31.52 0.31 8.30 2194.54 6.75
16 Karnataka 2402.70 1764.09 10423.79 914.43 270.66 5.14 258.01 16038.82 547.69
17 Kerala 163.56 128.98 2315.87 273.43 52.10 0.98 25.48 2960.41 19.92
18 Ladakh 0.33 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.35 0.00
19 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00
20 Madhya Pradesh 251.62 112.07 2742.54 349.67 53.22 0.96 26.65 3536.71 21.94
21 Maharashtra 19444.23 14500.14 44523.26 7096.40 2001.65 1156.03 5302.28 94023.98 1058.35
22 Manipur 0.53 0.31 20.21 0.77 0.26 0.03 0.02 22.14 0.37
23 Meghalaya 0.96 5.70 46.43 4.30 0.67 0.00 0.07 58.12 0.55
24 Mizoram 0.01 1.28 26.82 1.66 0.02 0.00 0.00 29.80 0.02
25 Nagaland 0.42 0.27 30.65 4.47 0.36 0.00 2.44 38.62 0.11
26 NEW DELHI 4202.42 4398.93 9370.92 960.72 257.97 37.66 662.69 19891.31 135.44
27 ORISSA 26.29 170.02 1325.54 244.17 25.47 0.60 62.05 1854.13 11.51
28 Others 437.99 370.04 7500.12 878.28 257.63 0.00 0.00 9444.06 27.69
29 PONDICHERRY 1.27 3.11 107.12 5.37 4.41 0.05 0.87 122.21 2.31
30 Punjab 30.87 84.02 2050.13 154.10 29.79 0.62 10.95 2360.47 16.43
31 Rajasthan 62.47 497.69 3952.01 278.49 51.36 1.46 25.45 4868.94 16.83
32 Sikkim 0.31 12.78 54.16 6.63 0.45 0.00 1.64 75.98 0.20
33 Tamil Nadu 1193.34 1176.84 6195.72 837.32 257.22 16.89 290.71 9968.04 117.77
34 Telangana 149.83 114.06 563.48 63.90 16.66 33.95 105.14 1047.02 4.84
35 Tripura 0.15 0.41 20.86 1.11 0.36 0.01 0.20 23.10 0.06
36 Uttar Pradesh 946.28 653.23 7281.14 845.90 111.12 3.24 63.76 9904.67 77.35
37 Uttarakhand 12.19 71.20 897.62 107.04 17.81 0.25 4.93 1111.04 11.28
38 West Bengal 748.58 1406.03 6044.95 946.65 181.45 1.67 177.35 9506.69 43.52

Total 33,164.19 28,941.71 1,31,648.89 17,278.73 4,132.11 1,267.49 7,363.35 2,23,796.46 2,637.72

Note: Name of new states / union territories shall be added alphabetically  

Table showing State wise /Union Territory wise contribution to AAUM of category of schemes as on 30.11.2025
DSP Mutual Fund (All figures in Rs. Crore)


